

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

To: 18506176381

Page: 3 of 5

2021-03-05 16:51:58 GMT

17187959036

ι.

Fax Reference: II21000090643-3

COVER LETTER

٢,

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

ROVASILINVESTMENTS LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fec(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Name of Person

FILE RIGHT LLC

Firm/Company

5314 16TH AVENUE SUITE 139

Address

BROOKLYN, NY 11204

City/State and Zip Code

sales@fileacorp.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Sara	718	878-5811	
Name of Person	at (Area Code) Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for the following a		0 Filing Fee & S160.	00 Filing Fee, 😕
Certificate	of Status Certifie	ed Copy Certi	00 Filing Fee, Ficate of Status & Ficate of Status
<u>MailingAddress</u>		<u>StreetAddress</u>	P []
New Filing Section		New Filing Section	
Division of Corpora		Division of Corporations	of G
P.O. Box 6327 Tailahassee, FL 323		Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	SUC SO
	•	Tallahassee, FL 32304	·-

	Page: 4 of 5	2	2021-03-05 16:51:58 (5M1	17187959036		From: Mark Fuch
ax Reference: H210	000090643-3	' .				. •	
					-		
			•	· ·			
••	· ARTICLES OF O	RGANIZATION FO	R FLORIDA LIMITE	D LIABILITY COMPA	SY	•	
ARTICLE	I - Name:				<u>.</u> .		
The name of	f the Limited Liability C	ompany is:	•	•		. •	
	•.			•			
_	ROVASH INVESTME					· · ·	•
· · ·	(Must contain	the words "Limite	d Liability Company	y, "L.L.Ç.," or "LLC.").		•
ARTICLE	II - Address:	• •	•				•
. The mailing	address and street addr	ess of the principal	office of the Limit	ed Liability Company	is:	• •	
	Principal	Office Address:	<u>.</u>	Mailing	Address:	•	
•	•	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>				•	
	1020 UPMINSTER K DEERFIELD BEACH.	21 22442		20 UPMINSTER K EERFIELD BEACH,			· .
-	DEEKTIELD BEACH.	<u>FL 33442</u>	· _2	CERTICED BEACH,	11,0,740	· · ·	• •
				·	. • • •	·. ·	
ARTICLE	HI - Registered Agent ed Liability Company ca	, Registered Offic	e, & Registered Ag	ent's Signature:	an individual or		
another bu	siness entity with an act	ive Florida registra	ин керменен муси цов.)	t, roumoscuesignate.		· ·	
· · · ·			•	٠.			
The name a	ind the Florida street ad	dress of the register	red agent are:	· · ·	· , ·	•	· ·
		D/	VID DVASH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•	•
•	,		Name		· .		• •
· · · ·	•	102	0 UPMINSTER K		· ·		
						•	
•			ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> T	acceptable)	·		۰.
• •, •	• • •	Florida street addr	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> T	•	·	· ·	••
· ·. ·	• • •	Florida street addr	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> T ACH FL	33442	 	· · ·	
	· · ·	Florida street addr DEERFIELD BEA City	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>CH FL</u> State	<u>33442</u> Zip		· · · · · · ·	•
Having been	named as registered ago	Florida street adde DEERFIELD BEA City ent and to accept se	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>CH FL</u> State rvice of process for	33442 Zip the above stated limited		at the	•
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street add <u>DEERFIELD BEA</u> City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a isions of all statute.	CH FL State rvice of process for opointment as regist s relating to the prop	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree t per and complete perfo	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity: 1	•
place designe further agree	named as registered ago	Florida street add <u>DEERFIELD BEA</u> City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a isions of all statute.	CH FL State rvice of process for opointment as regist s relating to the prop	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree t per and complete perfo	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity: 1	
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street add <u>DEERFIELD BEA</u> City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a isions of all statute.	CH FL State rvice of process for opointment as regist s relating to the prop	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree t per and complete perfo	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity: 1	•
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street addi DEERFIELD BEA City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a visions of all statutes vations of my positie	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>ACH</u> FL State rvice of process for opointment as registe s relating to the proj m as registered ages	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree t per and complete perfo nt as provided for in Ci	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity: 1	
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street addi DEERFIELD BEA City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a visions of all statutes vations of my positie	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>ACH</u> FL State rvice of process for opointment as registe s relating to the proj m as registered ages	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree t per and complete perfo	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity: 1	
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street addi DEERFIELD BEA City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a visions of all statutes vations of my positie	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>ACH</u> FL State rvice of process for opointment as registe s relating to the proj m as registered ages	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree t per and complete perfo nt as provided for in Ci	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity: 1	
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street addi DEERFIELD BEA City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a visions of all statutes vations of my positie	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>ACH</u> FL State rvice of process for opointment as registe s relating to the proj m as registered ages	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree to ber and complete perfo- nt as provided for in Ch inture (NEQOIRED)	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity: 1	
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street addi DEERFIELD BEA City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a visions of all statutes vations of my positie	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>ACH</u> FL State rvice of process for opointment as regists relating to the prop on as registered agen istered Agent's Sign	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree to ber and complete perfo- nt as provided for in Ch inture (NEQOIRED)	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity: 1	
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street addi DEERFIELD BEA City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a visions of all statutes vations of my positie	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>ACH</u> FL State rvice of process for opointment as regists relating to the prop on as registered agen istered Agent's Sign	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree to ber and complete perfo- nt as provided for in Ch inture (NEQOIRED)	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity: 1	
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street addi DEERFIELD BEA City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a visions of all statutes vations of my positie	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>ACH</u> FL State rvice of process for opointment as regists relating to the prop on as registered agen istered Agent's Sign	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree to ber and complete perfo- nt as provided for in Ch inture (NEQOIRED)	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity: 1	
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street addi DEERFIELD BEA City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a visions of all statutes vations of my positie	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>ACH</u> FL State rvice of process for opointment as regists relating to the prop on as registered agen istered Agent's Sign	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree to ber and complete perfo- nt as provided for in Ch inture (NEQOIRED)	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity: 1	
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street addi DEERFIELD BEA City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a visions of all statutes vations of my positie	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>ACH</u> FL State rvice of process for opointment as regists relating to the prop on as registered agen istered Agent's Sign	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree to ber and complete perfo- nt as provided for in Ch inture (NEQOIRED)	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity: 1	
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street addi DEERFIELD BEA City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a visions of all statutes vations of my positie	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>ACH</u> FL State rvice of process for opointment as regists relating to the prop on as registered agen istered Agent's Sign	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree to ber and complete perfo- nt as provided for in Ch inture (NEQOIRED)	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity: 1	
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street addi DEERFIELD BEA City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a visions of all statutes vations of my positie	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>ACH</u> FL State rvice of process for opointment as regists relating to the prop on as registered agen istered Agent's Sign	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree to ber and complete perfo- nt as provided for in Ch inture (NEQOIRED)	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity: 1	7
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street addi DEERFIELD BEA City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a visions of all statutes vations of my positie	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>ACH</u> FL State rvice of process for opointment as regists relating to the prop on as registered agen istered Agent's Sign	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree to ber and complete perfo- nt as provided for in Ch inture (NEQOIRED)	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity. 1 es. and 1 2021 H&R - 5	
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street addi DEERFIELD BEA City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a visions of all statutes vations of my positie	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>ACH</u> FL State rvice of process for opointment as regists relating to the prop on as registered agen istered Agent's Sign	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree to ber and complete perfo- nt as provided for in Ch inture (NEQOIRED)	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity. 1 es, and 1 2021 HAR - 5 PH	
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street addi DEERFIELD BEA City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a visions of all statutes vations of my positie	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>ACH</u> FL State rvice of process for opointment as regists relating to the prop on as registered agen istered Agent's Sign	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree to ber and complete perfo- nt as provided for in Ch inture (NEQOIRED)	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity: 1 as, and 1 2021 HAR - 5 PH 3:	-11 = D
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street addi DEERFIELD BEA City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a visions of all statutes vations of my positie	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>ACH</u> FL State rvice of process for opointment as regists relating to the prop on as registered agen istered Agent's Sign	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree to ber and complete perfo- nt as provided for in Ch inture (NEQOIRED)	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity. 1 es, and 1 2021 HAR - 5 PH	TH ED
place designe further agree	named as registered ag ated in this certificate, 1 to comply with the prov	Florida street addi DEERFIELD BEA City ent and to accept se hereby accept the a visions of all statutes vations of my positie	ess (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> <u>ACH</u> FL State rvice of process for opointment as regists relating to the prop on as registered agen istered Agent's Sign	33442 Zip the above stated limited ered agent and agree to ber and complete perfo- nt as provided for in Ch inture (NEQOIRED)	o act in this capac rmance of my dutie	ity: 1 as, and 1 2021 HAR - 5 PH 3:	

Fax Reference: H21000090643.3

Page: 5 of 5

2021-03-05 16:51:58 GMT

Fax Reference: H21000090643-3

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	DAVID DVASH
	1020 UPMINSTER K
	DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33442
MGR	ELIEZER ROOZ
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1797 E 14TH STREET
	BROOKLYN, NY 11229
•	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Use attachment if necessary)	

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLEVI: Other provisions, if any.

REOURED SIGNATURE:

/s/ DAVID DVASH

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

DAVID DVASII

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

2021 MAR -5 PH 3: 59